

Sessions Case 27/2023

02 dated 18/5/23

The sole accused is produced from J/ C. PP has not yet been appointed . Let the case be transferred to the Ld. Court of Addl. District Judge FTC kalna for disposal according to law. The custody accused is remanded to J/C with direction to produce sthe accused before the Ld.Court of Addl. District Judge FTC kalna on 08/6/2023.

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Add. Dist & Sessions Judge

-
D/C By me
Sd/- S. Kumar
Addl.Dist&SessionsJudge
kalna