

Bengal Form No.3959,

High Court Criminal Process Form No.35,

CHARGES WITH TWO HEAD
(No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

Sessions case no. 27 /2023, (S.T.- 25 of 2024)

Name and office : Anirban Ray, J.O. Code - WB00829
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Name of accused persons : hereby charge you Srikanta Konar of villag Asanpur,
P.S- Monteswar, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, as follows :

Firstly That you, on 28.02.2023, at about 11 p.m. in the night, trespassed criminally in the house of one Mayarani Hazra of village Asanpur, P.S- Monteswar, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 448 of I.P.C and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly -That you, on the same date, time and place attempted to commit rape upon one Mayarani Hazra, a mentally challenged woman, daughter of Rabindra Nath Hazra, in the bedroom of their house, against her will and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 376/511 of I.P.C and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty by saying '*ami nirdosh*' and claims to be tried.

Dated this 6th day of August, 2024.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna.

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions case no. 27 /2023, (S.T.- 25 of 2024)

Name and office : Anirban Ray, J.O. Code - WB00829
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.- 01, dated - 06-08-2024.....Accused Srikanta Konar is produced from J.C and further remanded to J.C till date.

Ld. Adv. for the accused person is present.
Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Perused the police investigation report and the materials placed before me where-from it appears that there are sufficient grounds for believing that the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s- 448/376/511 I.P.C have been framed in separate sheet. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claims to be tried.

Accordingly a schedule be fixed for the evidence of the prosecution witness;

To 08.11.2024 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 1 and production of the accused person.

Ld. P.P in-charge is to take steps for serving summons upon the C. S.W Nos. 1 accordingly.

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge (FTC), Kalna

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna.

Bengal Form No.3959,

High Court Criminal Process Form No.35,

CHARGES WITH FOUR HEAD
(No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(*Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure*)

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Name and office : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Name of accused persons : hereby charge you 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal all of village Beledanga, P.S- Kalna, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, as follows :

Firstly -That on 15.04.2016, at 01-30 p.m., on the way of village Vatra, all of you in furtherance of common intention wrongfully restrained one Ainal Sk. and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 341/34 IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place assaulted the victim with iron rod and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 325/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Thirdly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place committed grievous hurt by dangerous weapon like iron rod and Tangi and thereby committed offence punishable u/s 326/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Fourthly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place attempted to commit murder him with iron rod and 'Tangi' causing head injury of the victim Ainal Sk., in a result of which he became senseless and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 307/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty each by saying '*ami nirdosh*' and claim to be tried.

Dated this 24th day of November, 2021 .

(FTC), Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna, Purba

Bardhaman.

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Order No.- 21, dated - 24-11-2021 Seven accused persons namely, 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal on Court Bail are present by filing two separate haziras.

Ld. Adv. for the accused persons are present. Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons.

Perused the police investigation report and the materials placed before me where- from it appears that there are sufficient grounds for believing that the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s.s- 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C, as such charge against them u/s.s 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C have been framed in separate sheet. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claims to be tried.

Accordingly a schedule be fixed for the evidence of the prosecution witnesses;

To 15/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 1
16/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 2 &3
17/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 4 & 5.

Ld.. P.P in-charge is to take steps for serving summons upon the C. S.W Nos. 1 to 5 accordingly.

Accused persons on court bail are as before and be remained present on the date fixed.

Bengal Form No.3959,

High Court Criminal Process Form No.35,

CHARGES WITH FOUR HEAD
(No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

Sessions case no. 01 /201 7, (S.T.- 30 of 2017)

Name and office : Sri Vibekananda Sur,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Name of accused persons : hereby charge you Swapan @ Chhokta Malo of village Coloneypara, Medgachhi, P.S- Kalna, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, as follows :

Firstly -That you, on 24.10.2014, at about 05-15 p.m. near by the crematorium adjacent to river bed of Ganga, village Medgachhi, P.S. Kalna, District Purba Bardhaman wrongfully restrained one Basanti Haldar and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 341 IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly -That you, on the same date, time and place assaulted Basanti Haldar by fists and blows and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 323 I.P.C and within the cognizance of this court.

Thirdly -That you accused person, committed sexual inter course with one Basanti Haldar 24.10.2014, at about 05-15 p.m. near by the crematorium adjacent to river bed of Ganga, village Medgachhi, P.S. Kalna, District Purba Bardhaman and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 376 I.P.C and within the cognizance of this court.

Fourthly -That you on 24.10.2014, at about 05-15 p.m. near by the crematorium adjacent to river bed of Ganga, village Medgachhi, P.S. Kalna, District Purba Bardhaman criminally intimidated the defacto complainant with implication to cause her death by your own overact and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 506 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Charges are read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty each by saying '*ami nirdosh*' and claims to be tried.

Dated this 05th day of July, 2017.

(FTC), Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge

Bengal Form No.3959,

High Court Criminal Process Form No.35,

CHARGES WITH FOUR HEAD
(No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Name and office : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Name of accused persons : hereby charge you 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal all of village Beledanga, P.S- Kalna, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, as follows :

Firstly -That on 15.04.2016, at 01-30 p.m., on the way of village Vatra, all of you in furtherance of common intention wrongfully restrained one Ainal Sk. and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 341/34 IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same

date, time and place assaulted the victim with iron rod and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 325/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Thirdly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place committed grievous hurt by dangerous weapon like iron rod and Tangi and thereby committed offence punishable u/s 326/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Fourthly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place attempted to commit murder him with iron rod and 'Tangi' causing head injury of the victim Ainal Sk., in a result of which he became senseless and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 307/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty each by saying '*ami nirdosh*' and claim to be tried.

Dated this 24th day of November, 2021.

(FTC), Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Order No.- 21, dated - 24-11-2021 Seven accused persons namely, 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal on Court Bail are present by filing two separate haziras.

Ld. Adv. for the accused persons are present. Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons.

Perused the police investigation report and the materials placed before me where- from it appears that there are sufficient grounds for believing that the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s.s- 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C, as such charge against them u/s.s- 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C have been framed in separate sheet. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty by saying '*ami nirdosh*' and claims to be tried.

Accordingly a schedule be fixed for the evidence of the prosecution witnesses;

To 15/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 1
16/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 3
17/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 4 & 5.

Ld.. P.P in-charge is to take steps for serving summons upon the C. S.W Nos. 1 to 5 accordingly.

Accused persons on court bail are as before and be remained present on the date fixed.

Dic. & Cor. by me

Addl. Sess. Judge (FTC), Kalna
(FTC), Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge

Bengal Form No.3959,

High Court Criminal Process Form No.35,

CHARGES WITH FOUR HEAD
(No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V , Act V, 1898)
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Name and office : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Name of accused persons : hereby charge you 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal all of village Beledanga, P.S- Kalna, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, as follows :

Firstly -That on 15.04.2016, at 01-30 p.m., on the way of village Vatra, all of you in furtherance of common intention wrongfully restrained one Ainal Sk. and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 341/34 IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place assaulted the victim with iron rod and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 325/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Thirdly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place committed grievous hurt by dangerous weapon like iron rod and Tangi and thereby committed offence punishable u/s 326/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Fourthly -That you in furtherance of common intention on same date, time and place attempted to commit murder him with iron rod and 'Tangi' causing head injury of the victim Ainal Sk., in a result of which he became senseless and thereby committed the offence punishable u/s 307/34 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty each by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claim to be tried.

Dated this 24th day of November, 2021 .

(FTC), Kalna.

Addl. Sessions Judge

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge (FTC), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera,
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Kalna :: Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions case no. 24 /201 7, (S.T.- 3 of 2021)

Order No.- 21, dated - 24-11-2021 Seven accused persons namely, 1) Haran Sk. @ Marfat Sk. 2. Babar Ali Sk., 3.Sadek Sk., 4. Ainal Mondal, 5. Naser Sk., 6. Ajim Sk. and 7. Manik Mondal on Court Bail are present by filing two separate haziras.

Ld. Adv. for the accused persons are present. Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons.

Perused the police investigation report and the materials placed before me where- from it appears that there are sufficient grounds for believing that the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s.s- 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C, as such charge against them u/s.s- 341/325/326/307/34 I.P.C have been framed in separate sheet. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of the accused persons pleads not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claims to be tried.

Accordingly a schedule be fixed for the evidence of the prosecution witnesses;

To 15/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 1
16/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 2 &3
17/12/2021 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 4 & 5.

Ld.. P.P in-charge is to take steps for serving summons upon the C. S.W

Nos. 1 to 5 accordingly.

Accused persons on court bail are as before and be remained present on the date fixed.