

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
FAST TRACK COURT,  
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray,  
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman.**

**Sessions Case No. 27 of 2023 (Reg. 27 of 2023)  
S.T. No. 25 of 2024**

Order No. 10 dated- 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person namely Srikanta Konar is produced from JC.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accsed is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the accused is suffering from custody for a long period and prays for completion of evidence within short time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 24-03-2026 for evidence.

Informed DCPU, Purba Bardhaman to do the needful for providing special instructor or educator for the recording of evidence of victim in this case.

Let a copy of order be forwarded to the DCPU, Purba Bardhaman, for information and necessary action through GRO, Kalna.

**Dictated by**

Sd/-

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

Sd/-

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

Later : dated- 11-03-2026

After passing order Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition praying for a copy of order for sending the order to DCPU, Purba Bardhaman as the VG is mentally challenged as so many dates have been passed for the evidence of VG.

Heard. Considered. Prayer of the accused is allowed.

Let a copy be supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

**Dictated by**

Sd/-

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

Sd/-

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

**No.**

**Dated : 11-03-2026**

Copy of order be forwarded to the DCPU, Purba Bardhaman, for information and necessary action through GRO, Kalna.

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

